1	Resolution 2023-1
2	
3	CASS COUNTY NEBRASKA CALL TO CHANGE RNC LEADERSHIP
4	
5	Subject: Call for National GOP to elect new RNC Leadership.
6	
7	WHEREAS: The National Republican Party, under its current leadership, underperformed in the election cycles
8	of 2018, 2020, and 2022.
9	
10	WHEREAS: The only way to enact conservative values is to win elections.
11	
12	WHEREAS: The Republican Party must perform better in the 2024 election cycle for election of conservative,
13	strong, Republican candidates for President, Senators and Representatives in order to adhere to and preserve
14	our US Constitution and Bill of Rights.
15	
16	<b>RESOLVED:</b> The Cass County Republican Party directs the Cass County Central Committee Members attending
17	the January 21, 2023 State Central Committee meeting, to present a motion that Nebraska Republican Leaders
18	take action to replace current RNC Leadership.
19	
20	Approved: 1/19/2023
21	
22	Tracy Zeorian
23	Chairman, Cass County Republican Party